TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Custom Wheel House, LLC			Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	
Street Address:	2100 Highway 55	
City:	Medina	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55340	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4314337	COMING UP BIG
Registration Number:	4310442	LRG
Registration Number:	4306258	LRG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: lkinsky@merchantgould.com

Merchant & Gould P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17705.69/70/71US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Ehard
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. Ehard/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=SCAN-19012018-154312#page1.tif source=SCAN-19012018-154312#page2.tif

source=SCAN-19012018-154312#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Custom Wheel House, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), with a mailing address of 15500 Cornet Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670 is the owner of the trademarks and domain name summarized in Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), with a mailing address of 2100 Highway 55, Medina, MINNESOTA 55340 is desirous of acquiring all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to said trademarks and domain name summarized in Exhibit A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to said trademarks and domain name, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks and domain name summarized in Exhibit A. The Effective Date of this assignment shall be January 1, 2018.

Custom Wheel House, LLC	TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC
By:///	ву:
Title: Whitbolk	Title: General Counsel

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks:

TM Record	Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Full Goods/Services
United States	COMING UP BIG	RN: 4314337 SN: 85519847	(Int'l Class: 12) vehicle wheels
United States	l	RN: 4310442 SN: 85555824	(Int'l Class: 12) vehicle wheels
United States	LRG	RN: 4306258 SN: 85483148	(Int'l Class: 12) vehicle wheels
China	LRG	RN: 10830571	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Car Wheels
China	6	RN: 10830570	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Car Wheels
Canada	LRG	RN: TMA932837 AN: 1635776	(Int'l Class: 12) Motor vehicle wheels
Canada	lg	RN: TMA932719 AN: 1635777	(Int'l Class; 12) Motor vehicle wheels
Australia	LRG	RN: 1538877 AN: 1538877	(Int'l Class: 12) vehicle wheels

TM Record	Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Full Goods/Services
Australia	lg	RN: 1538873 AN: 1538873	(Int'l Class: 12) vehicle wheels
Australia	COMING UP BIG	RN: 1538887 AN: 1538887	(Int'l Class: 12) vehicle wheels

Domain Name:

RECORDED: 01/19/2018

LRGRIMS.COM LRGWHEELS.COM COMINGUPBIG.COM LRGRIMS.COM.CN LRGWHEELS.COM.CN